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2018 ARRL June VHF 
Contest Results
This year’s ARRL June VHF Contest took place June 9 – 11, 2018.

Lauren, WØLD; Dave, N7BHC, and Jon, 
NØJK, put PJ4V on the air during the 2018 
June VHF Contest, as a Multioperator station 
from Bonaire.  [Jon Jones, NØJK, photo]

Full Results Online
You can read the full results of the contest 
online at www.arrl.org/contest-results-
articles. You’ll find detailed analysis and 
more play-by-play, along with the full line 
scores. Improve your results by studying your 
log-checking report, too.

The 2019 ARRL June  
VHF Contest will be held 

June 8 – 10, 2019.

Phil Koch, K3UA, k3ua1541@me.com

Sponsored Plaque Winners
Thanks to the generous support of the listed clubs, we are pleased to list the winners of the Sponsored June  
VHF Contest plaques. For more information on plaque sponsorship or to order a duplicate plaque, contact ARRL 
Contest Branch Manager Bart Jahnke, W9JJ, at 860-594-0232 or w9jj@arrl.org. Plaques cost $75, which  
includes all shipping charges.

Plaque Category	 Winner	 Plaque Sponsor

	 Charles Dietz, W5PR
	 Jeffrey Klein, K1TEO

	

 	 Northern Lights Radio Society

Overall Single Operator, Low Power, Rookie	 	 W3ZZ First Log Award — Memorial by 
Tim, K3LR, and Dave, W9PA  

Overall Multioperator	  W2SZ Directive Systems and Engineering —  

Overall Limited Multioperator	
in memory of W3ZZ and K3CB

K5QE Gene Zimmerman, W3ZZ, Memorial — 

Overall Rover	
ARRL Contest Branch 

VE3OIL/R In Memory of Tim Ertl, KE3HT, 
microwave DX addict

	 Rochester VHF Group	

 	

Atlantic Division Single Operator, High Power	 	
Atlantic Division Single Operator, Low Power	 	
Atlantic Division Single Operator, Three-Band	 	

Bill Tynan, W3XO, Memorial — 
ARRL Contest Branch
Potomac Valley Radio Club 
Potomac Valley Radio Club 
Rochester VHF Group

Central Division Single Operator, High Power	 	
Central Division Single Operator, Low Power	 	
Central Division Single Operator, Three-Band	 	
Central Division Limited Multioperator	 	
Dakota Division Single Operator, Low Power	 	

Society of Midwest Contesters 
Society of Midwest Contesters 
Society of Midwest Contesters 
Society of Midwest Contesters 
Northern Lights Radio Society

Delta Division Single Operator, High Power	 	 Memorial to Mike Bruck, 
W5MRB,  from his friends

Midwest Division Single Operator, Low Power	 	 Northern Lights Radio Society
New England Division Rover	 	 North East Weak Signal Group
Northwestern Division Single Operator, Three-Band	 N7QOZ	 Pacific Northwest VHF Society
Roanoke Division Single Operator, High Power	 W3IP	 Potomac Valley Radio Club
Roanoke Division Single Operator, Low Power	 N9NB (W4FS, op) Potomac Valley Radio Club
Canada Single Operator, Low Power	 	 Neil Macklem, VE3SST
Canada Rover	 	 Toronto FM Communications Society

Overall Single Operator, QRP Portable WA2TMC 
Overall Single Operator, FM Only W6IA

Andrea Slack, K2EZ
Andrea Slack, K2EZ

VE3SMA/R Andrea Slack, K2EZ
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Division Winners

Classic Rover
Atlantic KF2MR/R 88,368
Central W9SNR/R 16,308
Dakota NØHZO/R 7,191
Delta AG4V/R 36,994
Great Lakes	 KF8QL/R	 14,204
Hudson WB2SIH/R 9,522
New England	 KJ1K/R	 2,842
Northwestern	 KE7MSU/R	 6,426
Pacific KE6QR/R 9,656
Rocky Mountain	 KK6MC/R	 10,388
Southwestern	 WA8WZG/R	 26,523
West Gulf	 KD5IKG/R	 24,938
Canada VE3OIL/R 110,136

Limited Rover
Atlantic K2QO/R 46,898
Central N9GH/R 7,840
Dakota KØBBC/R 19,656
Delta AE5P/R 13,860
Great Lakes	 W9YOY/R	 15,990
Hudson K2EZ/R 72,334
Midwest KEØHZX/R 4,785
New England	 W1RGA/R	 13,980
Northwestern	 WW7D/R	 31,920
Pacific K6JS/R 120
Roanoke W4PH/R 3,450
Rocky Mountain	 W3DHJ/R	 6,372
Southwestern	 N6GP/R	 5,004
West Gulf	 KA5D/R	 22,644
Canada VA6AN/R 1,160

Unlimited Rover
Atlantic KD2IRH/R 8,064
Great Lakes	 WB8TGY/R	 720
New England	 K1SIG/R	 33,120
Pacific N6JET/R 19,600
West Gulf	 NØLD/R 47,040
Canada VE3SMA/R 55,110

Single Operator, High Power
Atlantic K1RZ 267,300
Central WØUC 186,167
Dakota W7XU 114,492
Delta W5ZN 312,075
Great Lakes	 W7JW	 56,834
Hudson N2GHR 57,540
Midwest KØTPP 47,333
New England	 K1TR	 146,769
Northwestern	 KE7SW	 16,802
Pacific N6MI 6,678
Roanoke W3IP 125,385
Rocky Mountain	 K5AM	 45,012
Southeastern	 K1TO	 234,132
Southwestern	 W7MRF (KW7MM, op)	 36,084
West Gulf	 N5RZ	 72,874
Canada VA3ELE 69,917
DX XE2CQ 9,936

Single Operator, Low Power
Atlantic WA3EOQ 39,345
Central K2DRH 283,554
Dakota NØUR 14,673
Delta AA5AU 26,166
Great Lakes	 K8MR	 23,664
Hudson WB2JAY 45,617
Midwest NØLL 50,949
New England	 AF1T	 186,874
Northwestern	 AC7MD	 9,856
Pacific KC6ZWT 10,332
Roanoke	 N9NB (W4FS, op)	 20,020
Rocky Mountain	 AI5I	 9,954
Southeastern	 K5RQ	 78,942
Southwestern	 W6IT	 31,347
West Gulf	 K5QB	 46,761
Canada VE3DS 53,298
DX	 VP9I (WA4PGM, op)	 29,590

Single Operator, Portable
Atlantic WA2TMC 42,582
Dakota NØSUW 24
Delta W4RXR 4,387
Hudson WB2AMU 2,080
Midwest N8GOU 6
New England	 N1PRW	 304
Northwestern W4DVE 8,670
Pacific W6KKO 1,560
Roanoke KC8KSK 378
Rocky Mountain	 WØAMT 168
Southwestern K7CNT 512
Canada VE2NCG 880

Single Operator, Three-Band
Atlantic KR1ST 36,295
Central WB9TFH 21,412
Dakota NØHJZ 17,316
Delta N4OGW 42,224
Great Lakes	 W8JH	 7,137
Hudson W2JTM 13,197
Midwest W2FU 42,672
New England	 N1ZN	 16,016
Northwestern N7QOZ 2,750
Pacific AF6SA 3,270
Roanoke KK4MA 35,775
Rocky Mountain	 KØNR 24,831
Southeastern K2PS 90,440
Southwestern KE7GRO 14,863
West Gulf	 AA5AM	 34,181
Canada VE3SST 16,074

Single Operator, FM Only
Atlantic K3EO 8
Central N9SJ 1
Central WD9CIR 1
Delta KW4LU 1
Hudson N2UZQ 396
Northwestern K7IMA 244
Pacific W6IA 1,500
Rocky Mountain	 KI7FUO	 30
Southeastern K3TW 99
Southwestern K6QCB 27
Canada VA2DG 85

Limited Multioperator
Atlantic W3SO 234,070
Central NV9L 132,800
Dakota NØEO 100,130
Delta K5GDX 26,606
Hudson N2NT 280,356
Midwest KØDAS 24,190
New England	 K1BX	 220,440
Pacific W6L 3,649
Roanoke AA4ZZ 246,864
Rocky Mountain	 K5LRW	 1,519
Southeastern N4WW 107,984
Southwestern NN7AZ 69,300
West Gulf	 K5QE	 394,605
Canada VA2RC 918
DX PJ4V 4,644

Unlimited Multioperator
Atlantic W3CCX 613,600
Central W9XA 256,470
Great Lakes	 N8ZM	 120,120
Hudson WE1P 104,144
Midwest WQØP 147,200
New England	 W2SZ	 752,955
Northwestern K7TM 910
Pacific K6HS 13,185
Roanoke W4IY 186,416
Rocky Mountain	 W5UHF	 57,876
Southeastern W4NH 29,526
Southwestern NI6E 20,164
West Gulf	 KC5MVZ	 6,336
Canada VE3WCC 83,053

Affiliated Club Competition
Club	 Score	 Entries

Unlimited

Society of Midwest Contesters	 1,156,768	 65
Potomac Valley Radio Club	 1,063,771	 60

Medium

Mt. Airy VHF Radio Club	 1,547,492	 32
Florida Contest Group	 673,585	 24
North East Weak Signal Group	 557,984	 16
Yankee Clipper Contest Club	 495,396	 21
Northern Lights Radio Society	 381,176	 13
Contest Club Ontario	 342,761	 16
Rochester VHF Group	 310,617	 17
Florida Weak Signal Society	 307,439	 9
Carolina DX Assn.	 273,271	 6
Badger Contesters	 270,046	 15
Arizona Outlaws Contest Club	 229,146	 26
Central Texas DX and Contest  
  Club	 180,131	 8
Pacific Northwest VHF Society	 150,448	 31
Alabama Contest Group	 142,188	 10
New Mexico VHF Society	 131,571	 16
Michigan VHF-UHF Society	 102,630	 5
Tennessee Contest Group	 100,221	 7
Southern California Contest Club	 85,190	 16
North Coast Contesters	 81,581	 5
Frankford Radio Club	 76,163	 13
Texas DX Society	 53,682	 4
South East Contest Club	 53,161	 5
Pottstown Area ARC	 48,292	 3
Minnesota Wireless Assn.	 48,182	 9
Grand Mesa Contesters of  
  Colorado	 46,377	 8
Roadrunners Microwave Group	 41,224	 6
Kentucky Contest Group	 35,967	 5
Mad River Radio Club	 35,429	 9
Northern California Contest Club	 22,477	 19
Hudson Valley Contesters  
  and DXers	 18,764	 4
Kansas City Contest Club	 12,250	 3
South Jersey Radio Assn.	 11,457	 4
DFW Contest Group	 10,953	 3
Mother Lode DX/Contest Club	 3,542	 3
Western Washington DX Club	 1,485	 3

Local

Eastern Connecticut ARA	 99,327	 6
Chippewa Valley VHF Contesters	 64,832	 3
Niagara Frontier Radiosport	 60,165	 4
CTRI Contest Group	 33,868	 3
Bergen ARA	 26,709	 6
Meriden ARC	 18,925	 4
Bristol (TN) ARC	 10,804	 5
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Top Ten
Classic Rover
VE3OIL/R	 110,136
KF2MR/R	 88,368
NN3Q/R	 40,320
AG4V/R	 36,994
WA8WZG/R	 26,523
KD5IKG/R	 24,938
K2ET/R	 21,758
W5VY/R	 21,620
K2LDT/R	 18,096
KV2X/R	 17,907

Limited Rover
K2EZ/R	 72,334
K2QO/R	 46,898
WW7D/R	 31,920
KA5D/R	 22,644
KØBBC/R	 19,656
N2DXT/R	 17,043
W9YOY/R	 15,990
W1RGA/R	 13,980
AE5P/R	 13,860
N6RH/R	 12,512

West Coast Region
(Pacific, Northwestern, and 
Southwestern Divisions; 
Alberta, British Columbia, and 
NT Sections)
WA8WZG/R	 26,523	 R
KE6QR/R	 9,656	 R
KE7MSU/R	 6,426	 R
AC7SG/R	 3,240	 R
KF7NP/R	 560	 R

WW7D/R	 31,920	 RL
N6GP/R	 5,004	 RL
K6LMN/R	 4,466	 RL
K7BDB/R	 3,792	 RL
VA6AN/R	 1,160	 RL

N6JET/R	 19,600	 RU
VE7AFZ/R	 816	 RU

W7MRF
   (KW7MM, op)	 36,084	 SOHP
N1RWY	 23,229	 SOHP
N7CW	 19,240	 SOHP
N6VI	 16,940	 SOHP
KE7SW	 16,802	 SOHP

W6IT	 31,347	 SOLP
KC6ZWT	 10,332	 SOLP
AC7MD	 9,856	 SOLP
KE6GLA	 9,030	 SOLP
WJØF	 7,140	 SOLP

W4DVE	 8,670	 SOP
K7ALO	 4,648	 SOP
K7ATN	 3,740	 SOP
W6KKO	 1,560	 SOP
VE7FYC	 728	 SOP

KE7GRO	 14,863	 SO3B
N7IR	 13,332	 SO3B
N7RK	 3,304	 SO3B
AF6SA	 3,270	 SO3B
N7AT
   (K8IA, op)	 2,759	 SO3B

W6IA	 1,500	 SOFM
K7IMA	 244	 SOFM
WB6ETY	 224	 SOFM
KK6VIX	 114	 SOFM
N9VM
   (N1VM, op)	 98	 SOFM

NN7AZ	 69,300	 LM
W6L	 3,649	 LM
N6RPM	 1,026	 LM

NI6E	 20,164	 UM
WA7JTM	 14,418	 UM
K6HS	 13,185	 UM
K6YK	 3,036	 UM
WB6HUM	 2,358	 UM

Midwest Region
(Dakota, Midwest, Rocky 
Mountain, and West Gulf 
Divisions; Manitoba and 
Saskatchewan Sections)
KD5IKG/R	 24,938	 R
KK6MC/R	 10,388	 R
NØHZO/R	 7,191	 R
KCØP/R	 6,854	 R

KA5D/R	 22,644	 RL
KØBBC/R	 19,656	 RL
N6RH/R	 12,512	 RL
K5ND/R	 10,695	 RL
KT5TE/R	 8,910	 RL

NØLD/R	 47,040	 RU
K5SRT/R	 37,291	 RU

W7XU	 114,492	 SOHP
KØSIX	 102,135	 SOHP
N5RZ	 72,874	 SOHP
WD5K	 64,224	 SOHP
WAØCSL	 53,055	 SOHP

NØLL	 50,949	 SOLP
K5QB	 46,761	 SOLP
WQ5S	 23,600	 SOLP
W5PR	 17,575	 SOLP
NØUR	 14,673	 SOLP

WØAMT	 168	 SOP
KIØG	 63	 SOP
NØSUW	 24	 SOP
N8GOU	 6	 SOP

W2FU	 42,672	 SO3B
AA5AM	 34,181	 SO3B
AD5A	 27,984	 SO3B
WB5TUF	 27,060	 SO3B
KØNR	 24,831	 SO3B

KI7FUO	 30	 SOFM

K5QE	 394,605	 LM
NØEO	 100,130	 LM
W5ROK	 37,572	 LM
KØDAS	 24,190	 LM
W5KFT	 11,692	 LM

WQØP	 147,200	 UM
W5UHF	 57,876	 UM
NR7T	 18,430	 UM
KC5MVZ	 6,336	 UM

Central Region
(Central and Great Lakes 
Divisions; Ontario East, Ontario 
North, Ontario South, and 
Greater Toronto Area Sections)
VE3OIL/R	 110,136	 R
W9SNR/R	 16,308	 R
KF8QL/R	 14,204	 R
AA9IL/R	 5,157	 R
K9TMS/R	 4,650	 R

W9YOY/R	 15,990	 RL
N9GH/R	 7,840	 RL
AI9I/R	 5,824	 RL
WD9HBF/R	 4,560	 RL
K9JK/R	 3,075	 RL

VE3SMA/R	 55,110	 RU
WB8TGY/R	 720	 RU

WØUC	 186,167	 SOHP
K9CT	 153,300	 SOHP
W9EWZ	 83,475	 SOHP
VA3ELE	 69,917	 SOHP
NØAKC	 61,004	 SOHP

K2DRH	 283,554	 SOLP
W9GA	 79,348	 SOLP
VE3DS	 53,298	 SOLP
VE3WY	 24,752	 SOLP
K8MR	 23,664	 SOLP

VA3TO/P 	 126	 SOP

WB9TFH	 21,412	 SO3B
AB9H	 20,064	 SO3B
N9TF	 16,932	 SO3B
N9EAT	 16,300	 SO3B
VE3SST	 16,074	 SO3B

N9SJ	 1	 SOFM
WD9CIR	 1	 SOFM

NV9L	 132,800	 LM
W9RVG	 63,384	 LM
KA9CFD	 53,186	 LM
W9VW	 20,928	 LM
N2BJ	 20,384	 LM

W9XA	 256,470	 UM
N8ZM	 120,120	 UM
VE3WCC	 83,053	 UM
K8JH	 18,054	 UM

Southeast Region
(Delta, Roanoke, and 
Southeastern Divisions)
AG4V/R	 36,994	 R
W5VY/R	 21,620	 R

AE5P/R	 13,860	 RL
NC5AX/R	 4,230	 RL
W4PH/R	 3,450	 RL
W4OWL/R	 1,728	 RL
WB5RMG/R	 650	 RL

W5ZN	 312,075	 SOHP
K1TO	 234,132	 SOHP
KC4PX	 157,356	 SOHP
W3IP	 125,385	 SOHP
N4BP	 104,748	 SOHP

K5RQ	 78,942	 SOLP
W4RAA	 58,917	 SOLP
NF4A	 34,093	 SOLP
AA5AU	 26,166	 SOLP
WB4TDH	 20,856	 SOLP

W4RXR	 4,387	 SOP
KC8KSK	 378	 SOP

K2PS	 90,440	 SO3B
WA4GPM	 60,775	 SO3B
N4OGW	 42,224	 SO3B
KK4MA	 35,775	 SO3B
AJ6T	 23,504	 SO3B

K3TW	 99	 SOFM
KW4LU	 1	 SOFM
W4POT	 1	 SOFM

AA4ZZ	 246,864	 LM
N4WW	 107,984	 LM
WB4WXE	 50,978	 LM
W6SAI	 31,312	 LM
K5GDX	 26,606	 LM

W4IY	 186,416	 UM
W4NH	 29,526	 UM
KJ4ZYB	 18,067	 UM
K4HZ	 7,314	 UM

Northeast Region
(New England, Hudson, and 
Atlantic Divisions; Maritime and 
Quebec Sections)
KF2MR/R	 88,368	 R
NN3Q/R	 40,320	 R
K2ET/R	 21,758	 R
K2LDT/R	 18,096	 R
KV2X/R	 17,907	 R

K2EZ/R	 72,334	 RL
K2QO/R	 46,898	 RL
N2DXT/R	 17,043	 RL
W1RGA/R	 13,980	 RL
KJ2G/R	 10,726	 RL

K1SIG/R	 33,120	 RU
KD2IRH/R	 8,064	 RU

K1RZ	 267,300	 SOHP
K1TR	 146,769	 SOHP
K1KG	 143,081	 SOHP
K3ZO	 114,492	 SOHP
N3HBX	 105,064	 SOHP

AF1T	 186,874	 SOLP
WB1GQR
   (W1SJ, op)	 153,080	 SOLP
N8RA	 63,772	 SOLP
WB2JAY	 45,617	 SOLP
WA3EOQ	 39,345	 SOLP

WA2TMC	 42,582	 SOP
WB2AMU	 2,080	 SOP
N3KCM	 1,184	 SOP
KQ2RP	 1,148	 SOP
VE2NCG	 880	 SOP

KR1ST	 36,295	 SO3B
N3ALN	 17,226	 SO3B
K3SFX	 17,100	 SO3B
N1ZN	 16,016	 SO3B
KZ2I	 15,925	 SO3B

N2UZQ	 396	 SOFM
VA2DG	 85	 SOFM
K3EO	 8	 SOFM
KC3LPC	 1	 SOFM
N2MH	 1	 SOFM
KD2MNU	 1	 SOFM

N2NT	 280,356	 LM
W3SO	 234,070	 LM
K1BX	 220,440	 LM
W2LV	 157,780	 LM
K2BAR	 75,120	 LM

W2SZ	 752,955	 UM
W3CCX	 613,600	 UM
K2LIM	 446,652	 UM
WE1P	 104,144	 UM
KV1J	 72,435	 UM

Unlimited Rover
VE3SMA/R	 55,110
NØLD/R	 47,040
K5SRT/R	 37,291
K1SIG/R	 33,120
N6JET/R	 19,600
KD2IRH/R	 8,064
VE7AFZ/R	 816
WB8TGY/R	 720

Single Operator,  
High Power
W5ZN	 312,075
K1RZ	 267,300
K1TO	 234,132
WØUC	 186,167
KC4PX	 157,356
K9CT	 153,300
K1TR	 146,769
K1KG	 143,081
W3IP	 125,385
W7XU	 114,492
K3ZO	 114,492

Single Operator,  
Low Power
K2DRH	 283,554
AF1T	 186,874
WB1GQR
   (W1SJ, op)	 153,080
W9GA	 79,348
K5RQ	 78,942
N8RA	 63,772
W4RAA	 58,917
VE3DS	 53,298
NØLL	 50,949
K5QB	 46,761

Single Operator, 
Portable
WA2TMC	 42,582
W4DVE	 8,670
K7ALO	 4,648
W4RXR	 4,387
K7ATN	 3,740
WB2AMU	 2,080
W6KKO	 1,560
N3KCM	 1,184
KQ2RP	 1,148
VE2NCG	 880

Single Operator,  
Three-Band
K2PS	 90,440
WA4GPM	 60,775
W2FU	 42,672
N4OGW	 42,224
KR1ST	 36,295
KK4MA	 35,775
AA5AM	 34,181
AD5A	 27,984
WB5TUF	 27,060
KØNR	 24,831

Single Operator,  
FM Only
W6IA	 1,500
N2UZQ	 396
K7IMA	 244
WB6ETY	 224
KK6VIX	 114
K3TW	 99
N9VM
   (N1VM, op)	 98
VA2DG	 85
N6TCE	 85
AA6XA	 48

Limited Multioperator
K5QE	 394,605
N2NT	 280,356
AA4ZZ	 246,864
W3SO	 234,070
K1BX	 220,440
W2LV	 157,780
NV9L	 132,800
N4WW	 107,984
NØEO	 100,130
K2BAR	 75,120

Unlimited  
Multioperator
W2SZ	 752,955
W3CCX	 613,600
K2LIM	 446,652
W9XA	 256,470
W4IY	 186,416
WQØP	 147,200
N8ZM	 120,120
WE1P	 104,144
VE3WCC	 83,053
KV1J	 72,435

Regional Leaders
Boxes list call sign, score, and class: LM = Limited Multioperator; R = Classic Rover; RL = Limited Rover; RU = Unlimited Rover;  
SO3B = Single Operator, Three-Band; SOFM = Single Operator, FM Only; SOHP = Single Operator, High Power; SOLP = Single Operator,  
Low Power; SOP = Single Operator, Portable, and UM = Unlimited Multioperator.




